
 

 

 Balyna Parish Calendar 2025  
    

Day Date Month  

    

Sunday 05/01/2025 January Parish Draw. 

    

Monday  06/01/2025 January Feast of Epiphany, Holy Day. 

    

Saturday 01/02/2025 February Catechesis for Communion/Confirmation - Presentation: Blessing of Candles. 

Sunday  02/02/2025 February Catechesis for Communion/Confirmation - Presentation: Blessing of Candles. 

    

Tuesday 11/02/2025 February World day of the sick & Feast of Our Lady of Lourdes. 

    

Saturday  01/03/2025 March Catechesis for Communion/Confirmation. 

Sunday 02/03/2025 March Catechesis for Communion/Confirmation. 

    

Wednesday 05/03/2025 March Ash Wednesday. 

    

Sunday 09/03/2025 March Easter Station Collection. 

    

Monday 17/03/2025 March  St. Patrick's Day. 

    

Saturday  22/03/2025 March Parish Lenten Pilgrimage. 

    

Saturday 05/04/2025 April Catechesis for Communion/Confirmation. 

Sunday  06/04/2025 April Catechesis for Communion/Confirmation. 

    

Sunday 20/04/2025 April Easter Sunday/Easter Sunday Collection. 

    

Tuesday 29/04/2025 April First Confession for the children of Broadford & Cadamstown, after 10am Mass. 

Wednesday 30/04/2025 April First Confession for the children of Clogherinkoe N.S, after 10am Mass. 

Thursday 01/05/2025 May First Confession for the children of Johnstownbridge N.S, after 10am Mass. 

    

    

Saturday 10/05/2025 May First Holy Communion Cadamstown @ 11:00am. 

Saturday 10/05/2025 May Confirmation Cadamstown @ 12:15pm. 

Saturday 10/05/2025 May First Holy Communion Broadford @ 2:00pm. 

Saturday 10/05/2025 May Confirmation Broadford @ 3:15pm. 

    

Saturday 17/05/2025 May First Holy Communion Johnstownbridge @ 11:00am. 

Saturday 17/05/2025 May Confirmation Johnstownbridge @ 12:15pm. 

Saturday 17/05/2025 May First Holy Communion Clogherinkoe @ 2:00pm. 

Saturday 17/05/2025 May Confirmation Clogherinkoe @ 3:15pm. 

    

Sunday 25/05/2025 May Retired Priest Collection. 

    

 
 
 
  



 
 
 
 
 Balyna Parish Calendar 2025 
    

Day Date Month  

    

Sunday 01/06/2025 June The Ascension of the Lord. 

Sunday 01/06/2025 June  June Collection for the Priest. 

    

Sunday 08/06/2025 June Pentecost Sunday. 

    

Friday 27/06/2025 June Feast of the Sacred Heart. 

    

Sunday 13/07/2025 July Peter Pence Collection. 

    

Thursday  07/08/2025 August Cemetery Prayers: Kilraney 6:00pm. 

Thursday  07/08/2025 August Cemetery Prayers: Nurney 6:30pm. 

Thursday  07/08/2025 August Cemetery Prayers: Mylerstown 7:00pm. 

Thursday  07/08/2025 August Cemetery Prayers: Cadamstown 7:30pm. 

Thursday  07/08/2025 August Cemetery Prayers: Ballinadrimna 8:00pm. 

    

Friday 08/08/2025 August Cemetery Prayers: Broadford 7:30pm. 

    

Saturday 09/08/2025 August Cemetery Prayers: Carrick 7:15pm. 

Saturday 09/08/2025 August Cemetery Prayers: Cushleangear 7:45pm. 

Saturday 09/08/2025 August Cemetery Prayers: Millpond 8:30pm. 

    

Friday 15/08/2025 August Assumption, Holy Day. 

    

Sunday 07/09/2025 September Bush Mass @ 2pm. 

    

Thursday 25/09/2025 September Parish Pilgrimage. 

    

Sunday 05/10/2025 October Autumn Dues collection. 

    

Sunday 19/10/2025 October Mission Sunday/Propagation of the Faith Collection. 

    

Saturday 01/11/2025 November  All Saints, Holy Day. 

    

Sunday 02/11/2025 November  Commemoration of all Faithful Departed/November List of the Dead. 

    

Sunday 30/11/2025 December First Sunday in Advent. 

    

Sunday  07/12/2025 December         Christmas Collection for Priest. 

    

Monday 08/12/2025 December         Feast of the Immaculate Conception, Holy Day. 

    

Thursday 25/12/2025 December Christmas Day/Christmas Day Collection. 

 


